PT.B.D.SHARMA PGIMS ROHTAK

No.PS/2020/7702

Dt. 02.04.2020

PUBLIC NOTICE / TENDER NOTICE

Sr.	Name of Deptt./Board/Corp n.	Name of work/Notice/Tender	Opening Date Closing Date (Time)	Amount/ EMD (approx. in Rs.)	Website of the Deptt.	Nodal Officer /Contract Details / email	Tender Ref. No./ Tender No.
1.	PT.B.D.SHARMA PGIMS ROHTAK	SHORT TERM e-TENDER NOTICE NO.UHSR/PURCHASE/ COVID- 19/2020/0 dt. 02.04.2020 REGARDING / PURCHASE OF M&S/ M&E ETC.FOR USE IN COVID-19 PGIMS/UHS ROHTAK.	OPENING 09.04.2020 at 02.00 PM CLOSING 09.04.2020 UPTO 3.00 PM		a) www.uhsr. ac.i n b) www.etenders.hry.nic.in	Professor I/c Purchase Contact No.9255169924 Email: purchase.section@gmail.com	PS/2020/7702

NOTE:

- 1. The e-tender form can be downloaded from link available on the website: www.etenders.hry.nic.in
- 2. Tender Fees Rs. 2,000/- in the bank account no. 39004947732 Registrar, UHS Rohtak and e-Service Fees Rs. 1,000/- + 18% GST (Non- Refundable) are required. Earnest money (Refundable) for each group @ 2% of the estimated value of the tender subject to a ceiling of maximum 2 lac of tender cost submitted in the bank account no. 39004947732 is also mandatory.
- 3. Possession of Digital signature certificate (DSC) and Registration of the contractors on portal i.e. http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in is a pre-requisite for e-tendering.
- 4. It is clarified that no hard copy of the bid document/supporting documents shall be accepted. Only the documents which have been uploaded on e-tender portal shall be considered, if any document is found missing from the uploaded document from the website, it will be the responsibility of bidder.
- 5. Terms & conditions on each aspect as specified in the Tender Document should only be followed.
- 6. After the pre-bid meeting, suggestions/representations, if any, received from the participating firms/venders, be uploaded on Haryana Govt.Website Portal: etenders.hry.nic.in and university website: uhsr.ac.in but only after final comments of the Indenting Department of the Institute.
- 7. Corrigendum, if any, will not be advertised/published in the newspapers.

Professor I/c Purchase

PT.B.D.SHARMA PGIMS ROHTAK

No.PS/2020/7703 Dt.02.04.2020

To

The Director General, Information, Public Relations and Language Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Sub: Regarding publication of Advertisement in various newspapers.

With reference to subject cited above it is stated that an advertisement may kindly be issued as per the details given below:-

Sr.	Particulars			
1.	The name of the Department on whose behalf the Advertisement	Pt.B.D.Sharma PGIMS Rohtak		
2.	Title of Advertisement	SHORT TERM e-TENDER NOTICE NO.UHSR/PURCHASE/COVID-19\2020/1 dt01.2020 REGARDING PURCHASE OF M&S/ M&E ETC.FOR USE IN PGIMS/UHS ROHTAK AND OTHER MEDICAL COLLEGES.		
3.	Whether Advertisment is coloured and white	Black & white		
4.	Size of Advertisement (to be kept blank)			
5.	Nature of the Advertisement whether classified of Display			
6.	Preference to newspapers in addition to any other newspapers decided by DIR (not binding)	English Indian	Hindi Dainik Bhaskar	
7.	Whether the Advertisement has been checked by the Sponsoring Department.	Yes		
8.	Whether the approval has been taken from the Competent Authority	Yes		
9.	Whether the copy of Advertisement is enclosed and softcopy has been delivered / emailed in the Department of IPR&L	Yes		
10.	Date of Publication	At the earliest		

Copy of Advertisement is enclosed and soft copy e-mailed for publication please.

Encl: As above

Professor I/c Purchase

Endst.PS/2020/ Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- Secretary to Vice Chancellor
 PS to Registrar
- 3. PA to Director
- 4. PA to Director

Dt. **02.04.2020**

Professor I/c Purchase

PT.B.D.SHARMA PGIMS ROHTAK

No.PS/2020/7708 Dt.02.04.2020

To

The Sr. Professor I/c Telemedicine & IT, PGIMS Rohtak.

Sub: Regarding uploading of SHORT TERM e-TENDER NOTICE NO.UHSR/PURCHASE/COVID-19/2020/01 DT. 02.04.2020 (Due on 09.04.2020 upto 2.00 PM and to be opened on 09.04.2020 at 03.00 PM) and Tender Notice

I have been directed to send herewith SHORT TERM e-TENDER NOTICE NO.UHSR/PURCHASE/COVID-19/2020/01 DT.02 .04.2020 (Due on 09.04.2020 upto 2.00 PM and to be opened on 09.04.2020 at 03.00 PM) and tender notice.

Please upload the same, in PDF form, on our websites: www.uhsr.ac.in and www.uhsr.ac.in immediately.

Encl: TENDER NOTICE(_01___)

Professor I/c Purchase